
Greater Manchester Athletic Association

County Championships held on Saturday May 11th  2013 (DAY ONE)

at Longford Park, Stretford

T01 U17 Women U17F 1500m FINAL County Chesh GMAA

1 62 Jarriet Knowles-Jones Warrington AC U17 F 4:31.40 CHESH 1

2 61 Amy Hinchly Vale Royal AC U17 F 4:35.49 CHESH 2

3 666 Aimee Pratt Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 4:49.15 GMAA 1

4 506 Mollie Williams Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 4:50.86 GMAA 2

5 681 Eleanor Boyle Bury AC U17 F 5:26.65 GMAA 3

6 131 Amy Nolan Vale Royal AC U17 F 5:27.64 CHESH 3

7 672 Alice Hughes Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 5:30.99 GMAA 4

T02 U17 Men U17M 1500m FINAL County Chesh GMAA

1 109 Daniel Evans Warrington AC U17 M 4:06.51 CHESH 1

2 110 Matthew Sheen Vale Royal AC U17 M 4:14.51 CHESH 2

3 615 Jay Hornby Stockport Harriers & AC U17 M 4:18.40 GMAA 1

4 683 Ryan Babcock Trafford AC U17 M 4:24.90 GMAA 2

5 111 Zack Holland West Cheshire AC U17 M 4:27.03 CHESH 3

6

T03 U20 Women U20F 1500m County

1 164 Tessa McCormick Vale Royal AC U20 F 4:42.93 CHESH 1

2 163 Kate Moulds Vale Royal AC U20 F 4:48.09 CHESH 2

3 25 Danielle Wallis Macclesfield Harriers & AC U20 F 4:51.50 CHESH 3

4 510 Katie Buckley Bury AC U20 F 4:56.18 GMAA 1

5 665 Imani Modahl Sale Harriers Manchester U20 F 5:06.16 GMAA 2

6 667 Shannon Johnson Bolton United Harriers & AC U20 F 5:16.86 GMAA 3

7 41 Emma Pyatt Vale Royal AC U20 F 5:18.34 CHESH 4

T04 Senior Women SENF 1500m County

1 514 Lyndsey Clarke Stockport Harriers & AC SEN F 4:46.15 GMAA 1

T05 U20 Men U20M 1500m County

1 194 Mike Vennard Vale Royal AC U20 M 3:59.98 CHESH 1

2 212 Cameron Field Warrington AC U20 M 4:06.11 CHESH 2

3 680 Jack Nixon Stockport Harriers & AC U20 M 4:07.83 GMAA 1

4 80 Zack Bamber Vale Royal AC U20 M 4:11.38 CHESH 3

5 690 Matthew Holmes Sale Harriers Manchester U20 F 4:17.07 GMAA 2

6 18 Kevin Acton Stockport Harriers & AC U20 M 4:18.94 CHESH 4

4 674 Josh Williams Bury AC U20 M 4:49.36 GMAA 3

T06 Senior Men SENM 1500m County

1 179 Marc Hartley Staffordshire Morrlands AC SEN M 4:02.22 CHESH 1

2 531 John Conroy Bury AC SEN M 5:16.39 GMAA 1

T07 U15 Girls U15F 200m FINAL County

1 582 Maria McPolin Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 27.76 GMAA 1

2 557 Monica Borejko East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 F 28.15 GMAA 2

3 685 Rebecca Mullaney Horwich RMI Harriers & AC U15 F 29.05 GMAA 3

4 703 Alana Edwards Trafford AC U15 F 29.98 GMAA 4

T07 U15 Girls U15F 200m Heat 1 County

1 11 Beth McCarthy Deeside AAC U15 F 28.75 CHESH

2 221 Beth Platt Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F 29.34 CHESH

3 201 Samantha Smith Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F 29.53 CHESH

4 222 Hannah Shaw Warrington AC U15 F 30.85 CHESH

5 127 Ellie Tron Halton & Frodsham AV U15 F 33.03 CHESH
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Greater Manchester Athletic Association

County Championships held on Saturday May 11th  2013 (DAY ONE)

at Longford Park, Stretford

T07 U15 Girls U15F 200m Heat 2 County

1 126 Georgia Barlow West Cheshire AC U15 F 27.35 CHESH

2 211 Eve Fenoglio Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F 28.57 CHESH

3 128 Eleanor Baker Warrington AC U15 F 28.80 CHESH

4 216 Eleanor Toms Dash AC U15 F 28.85 CHESH

5 124 Alice Barnsley West Cheshire AC U15 F 28.93 CHESH

6 218 Lizzie Stanway Dash AC U15 F 31.19 CHESH

T08 U15 Boys U15M 200m FINAL County

1 3 James Ratcliffe Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 24.44 CHESH

2 105 Niklas Edler Handforth, Wilmslow & Alderley AC U15 M 29.79 CHESH

3 147 Luca Tron Halton & Frodsham AV U15 M 31.14 CHESH

T08 U15 Boys U15M 200m Heat 1 County

1 693 Callum Elliott Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 M 24.09 GMAA Q

2 673 Jon Efoloko Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 24.20 GMAA Q

3 677 William Schofield Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 25.50 GMAA Q

4 675 John Trotman East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 30.63 GMAA

T08 U15 Boys U15M 200m Heat 2 County

1 587 Joshua Pemberton Trafford AC U15 M 25.04 GMAA Q

2 701 Anthony Bruton Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 26.38 GMAA Q

3 676 Christopher Theobald East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 29.08 GMAA Q

4 653 Joseph Gray (A) Gateshead Harriers & AC U15 M 29.59 IPC

T09 U17 Women U17F 100m Heat 1 County

1 593 Vanessa Giblin East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 F 12.81 GMAA Q

2 537 Gemma Hopley Manchester Harriers & AC U17 F 13.21 GMAA Q

3 694 Tamara Carr Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 F 13.33 GMAA Q

4 668 Chloe Tighe Altrincham & District AC U17 F 13.43 GMAA

5 688 Kate Hill Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 13.92 GMAA

6 562 Yalia Corbett East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 F 13.92 GMAA

T09 U17 Women U17F 100m Heat 2 County

1 669 Demi-Lee Scott Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 F 12.90 GMAA Q

2 561 J'nae Ward Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 13.29 GMAA Q

3 543 Rebecca Kennedy East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 F 13.39 GMAA Q

4 704 Tayla Saville Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 13.61 GMAA

5 687 Benedicte Sergeant Bury AC U17 F 14.76 GMAA

T09 U17 Women U17F 100m FINAL County

1 60 Laura Pegler Dash AC U17 F 13.24 CHESH

2 223 Charlotte Worthington Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 13.36 CHESH

3 185 Emma Basten Crewe & Nantwich AC U17 F 13.71 CHESH

4 161 Kathryn Smith Crewe & Nantwich AC U17 F 14.08 CHESH

T09 IPC EVENT 100m Final County

1 621 Connor Rooney (W) Knowsley Challenge U15 M 21.89 IPC

2 627 Carly Tait (W) Stockport Harriers & AC SEN F 27.83 IPC

3 626 Cat Stott (W) Manchester Kestrels U15 F 28.68 IPC

4 617 Ben Challander (W) Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 31.99 IPC

5 747 Lottie Wilcock - U13 F 34.58 IPC
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Greater Manchester Athletic Association

County Championships held on Saturday May 11th  2013 (DAY ONE)

at Longford Park, Stretford

T09 IPC EVENT 100m Final County

1 622 Nathan Maguire (W) Wirral & Kirby U20 M 20.14 IPC

2 619 Louis Speight (W) Doncaster AC SEN M 23.10 IPC

3 750 Andrew Small - SEN N 24.06 IPC

4 748 Michael Taylor - SEN M 24.29 IPC

5 625 Dagan Roberts (W) Leeds City AC U15 M 25.50 IPC

T09 IPC EVENT 100m Final County

1 623 Stuart Bloor (W) Stockport Harriers & AC SEN M 18.50 IPC

2 618 Anthony Gotts (W) Clayton le Moor AC SEN M 19.90 IPC

3 624 Daniel Bramhall (W) Stockport Harriers & AC SEN M 22.50 IPC

4 620 Tiaan Bosch (W) Leeds City AC SEN M 22.90 IPC

T10 U13 Girls U13F 75m Heat 1 County

1 84 Ellie Jackson Vale Royal AC U13 F 10.26 CHESH Q

2 87 Maisie Tipping West Cheshire AC U13 F 10.91 CHESH Q

3 86 Joanna Ravenscroft Warrington AC U13 F 11.22 CHESH Q

4 85 Lauren Ainley Dash AC U13 F 11.83 CHESH

5 48 Eve Cobey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 11.91 CHESH

6 122 Hannah Boyd Halton & Frodsham AV U13 F 13.42 CHESH

T10 U13 Girls U13F 75m Heat 2 County

1 83 Emily Jarad Dash AC U13 F 11.09 CHESH Q

2 209 Beth Arrowsmith Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 11.17 CHESH Q

3 46 Josephine Elliot Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 11.84 CHESH

4 225 Isabella Brierley Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 11.96 CHESH

5 200 Rukayatu Shonibare Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 12.38 CHESH

6 154 Olivia Jackson Dash AC U13 F 14.06 CHESH

T10 U13 Girls U13F 75m Heat 3 County

1 50 Katie Waterworth Dash AC U13 F 10.89 CHESH Q

2 181 Elizabeth Wright Halton & Frodsham AV U13 F 11.51 CHESH

3 153 Catherine Giller Dash AC U13 F 11.74 CHESH

4 51 Bethan Kelly Vale Royal AC U13 F 11.89 CHESH

5 121 Skye Marsh Halton & Frodsham AV U13 F 12.28 CHESH

6 184 Charlotte Cox Halton & Frodsham AV U13 F 13.36 CHESH

T10 U13 Girls U13F 75m Heat 1 County

1 702 Charlotte Plant Bolton United Harriers & AC U13 F 10.86 GMAA Q

2 679 Harriet Leah Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 11.47 GMAA Q

3 706 Emily Wood Bolton United Harriers & AC U13 F 11.55 GMAA Q

4 707 Tia-Rae Barton Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 11.97 GMAA

5 716 Angel Bawuah - U13 F 12.30 GMAA

6 569 Harriet Vaughan Bury AC U13 F 13.45 GMAA

T10 U13 Girls U13F 75m Heat 2 County

1 717 Hannah Kelly Bolton United Harriers & AC U13 F 10.78 GMAA Q

2 714 Verity Garness Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 11.49 GMAA Q

3 710 Alfi Farrell East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 F 11.51 GMAA Q

4 517 Helena Norris Horwich RMI Harriers & AC U13 F 11.72 GMAA

5 696 Charlotte Mairs Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 11.96 GMAA

6 546 Hannah Helsby East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 F 12.44 GMAA

7 659 Emma Loftus Bolton United Harriers & AC U13 F 12.44 GMAA
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Greater Manchester Athletic Association

County Championships held on Saturday May 11th  2013 (DAY ONE)

at Longford Park, Stretford

T11 U20 Women U20F 100m Final County

1 66 Lucy Evans Sale Harriers Manchester SEN F 12.44 CHESH

2 64 Alice McMahon West Cheshire AC U20 F 12.83 CHESH

3 165 Shona Valentine West Cheshire AC SEN F 13.09 CHESH

4 93 Laura Rigby West Cheshire AC U20 F 14.10 CHESH

T11 U20 Women U20F 100m Final

1 503 Sophie Preecce Altrincham & District AC U20 F 12.66 GMAA

2 670 Rachael McMorran Bolton United Harriers & AC U20 F 13.38 GMAA

3 731 Le-Shai Kia Hewilton Trafford AC U20 F 13.58 GMAA

4 558 Gabriella Guarnieri East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U20 F 13.92 GMAA

T12 Senior Women SENF 100m Final County

1 999 NO COMPETITORS DECLARED 0 0 0

T13 U17 Men U17M 100m Final County

1 149 Zac Barnsley West Cheshire AC U17 M 11.53 CHESH

2 699 Aaron Sherwood Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 M 11.93 GMAA

3 578 Nick Barratt Dash A U17 M 12.01 GMAA

4 697 Ashley Cameron Trafford AC U17 M 13.08 GMAA

5 644 Reece Goodwin (A) Rotherham Harriers & AC SEN M 13.75 IPC

T14 U17 Women U17F 100m Final County

1 593 Vanessa Giblin East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 F 12.88 GMAA

2 669 Demi-Lee Scott Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 F 13.10 GMAA

3 537 Gemma Hopley Manchester Harriers & AC U17 F 13.32 GMAA

4 694 Tamara Carr Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 F 13.39 GMAA

5 561 J'nae Ward Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 13.42 GMAA

6 543 Rebecca Kennedy East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 F 13.51 GMAA

T14 U17 Women U17F 100m Final County

1 126 Georgia Barlow West Cheshire AC U15 F 27.29 CHESH

2 211 Eve Fenoglio Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F 28.26 CHESH

3 128 Eleanor Baker Warrington AC U15 F 28.53 CHESH

4 11 Beth McCarthy Deeside AAC U15 F 28.54 CHESH

5 216 Eleanor Toms Dash AC U15 F 28.92 CHESH

6 221 Beth Platt Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F 29.96 CHESH

T15 U13 Girls U13F 75m Heat 1 County

1 717 Hannah Kelly Bolton United Harriers & AC U13 F 10.48 GMAA

2 702 Charlotte Plant Bolton United Harriers & AC U13 F 10.60 GMAA

3 679 Harriet Leah Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 11.05 GMAA

4 706 Emily Wood Bolton United Harriers & AC U13 F 11.23 GMAA

5 710 Alfi Farrell East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 F 11.31 GMAA

6 714 Verity Garness Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 11.62 GMAA

T15 U13 Girls U13F 75m Heat 1 County

1 84 Ellie Jackson Vale Royal AC U13 F 10.16 CHESH

2 50 Katie Waterworth Dash AC U13 F 10.75 CHESH

3 87 Maisie Tipping West Cheshire AC U13 F 10.92 CHESH

4 83 Emily Jarad Dash AC U13 F 10.94 CHESH

5 209 Beth Arrowsmith Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 11.17 CHESH

6 86 Joanna Ravenscroft Warrington AC U13 F 11.23 CHESH
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Greater Manchester Athletic Association

County Championships held on Saturday May 11th  2013 (DAY ONE)

at Longford Park, Stretford

T18a IPC Heat 2 County

1 622 Nathan Maguire (W) Wirral & Kirby U20 M 38.69 IPC

2 621 Connor Rooney (W) Knowsley Challenge U15 M 46.09 IPC

3 747 Lottie Wilcock - U13 F 64.87 IPC

T18a IPC Heat 2 County

1 750 Andrew Small - SEN N 48.61 IPC

2 625 Dagan Roberts (W) Leeds City AC U15 M 49.46 IPC

3 626 Cat Stott (W) Manchester Kestrels U15 F 55.92 IPC

4 627 Carly Tait (W) Stockport Harriers & AC SEN F 1:00.30 IPC

T18a IPC Heat 1 County

1 623 Stuart Bloor (W) Stockport Harriers & AC SEN M 31.60 IPC

2 618 Anthony Gotts (W) Clayton le Moor AC SEN M 36.32 IPC

3 624 Daniel Bramhall (W) Stockport Harriers & AC SEN M 41.04 IPC

4 620 Tiaan Bosch (W) Leeds City AC SEN M 44.63 IPC

5 748 Michael Taylor - SEN M 48.59 IPC

T16 U15 Girls U15F 200m FINAL County

1 126 Georgia Barlow West Cheshire AC U15 F 27.29 CHESH

2 211 Eve Fenoglio Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F 28.26 CHESH

3 128 Eleanor Baker Warrington AC U15 F 28.53 CHESH

4 11 Beth McCarthy Deeside AAC U15 F 28.54 CHESH

5 216 Eleanor Toms Dash AC U15 F 28.92 CHESH

6 221 Beth Platt Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F 29.96 CHESH

T17 U15 Boys U15M 200m FINAL County

1 693 Callum Elliott Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 M 24.07 GMAA

2 673 Jon Efoloko Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 24.61 GMAA

3 587 Joshua Pemberton Trafford AC U15 M 25.11 GMAA

4 677 William Schofield Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 26.18 GMAA

5 676 Christopher Theobald East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 30.16 GMAA

T18 U20 Men U20M 200m FINAL County

1 600 Oliver Lithgow Wigan & District Harriers & AC U20 M 22.34 GMAA

2 721 Daniel Heald Sale Harriers Manchester U20 M 22.37 GMAA

3 708 Zenon Wisniewski Sale Harriers Manchester U20 M 22.87 GMAA

4 718 Nathan Harris Sale Harriers Manchester U20 M 23.00 GMAA

5 650 Daniel Pass (A) Wirral AC U20 M 25.65 IPC

T18 U20 Men U20M 200m FINAL County

1 150 Jack Seddon Sale Harriers Manchester U20 M 23.15 CHESH

2 226 Jordan Knox Deeside AAC U20 M 24.98 CHESH

T19 Senior Men SENM 200m FINAL County

1 726 Jamie Vickery Blackburn Harriers & AC SEN M 23.68 GMAA

2 641 Aidan Turnbull (A) Jarrow & Hebburn AC SEN M 24.61 IPC

3 727 Michael Carolan Manchester Harriers & AC SEN M 25.50 GMAA

4 652 Graeme Ballard (A) Chorley Triathlon and Athletic Club SEN M 26.02 IPC

5 520 James Pratt Dash A SEN M 27.01 GMAA
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Greater Manchester Athletic Association

County Championships held on Saturday May 11th  2013 (DAY ONE)

at Longford Park, Stretford

T20 U13 Boys U13M 200m FINAL County

2 516 Harry Steed Salford Metropolitan AC U13 M 29.00 GMAA

3 502 Connor Patterson Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 29.70 GMAA

4 607 Ben Forrest Bury AC U13 M 30.70 GMAA

5 705 William Preston Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 31.10 GMAA

6 734 Billy Joe Blain Leigh Harriers& AC U13 M 31.90 GMAA

5 686 Colin Avison Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 32.30 GMAA

T20 U13 Boys U13M 200m Heat 1 County

1 95 Alexander Mason West Cheshire AC U13 M 30.8 CHESH

2 169 Ewan Bradley West Cheshire AC U13 M 31.6 CHESH

3 98 Joseph Williams Warrington AC U13 M 32.1 CHESH

4 70 Sam Washington Vale Royal AC U13 M 32.5 CHESH

5 71 Ben Harrison Warrington AC U13 M 32.9 CHESH

T20 U13 Boys U13M 200m Heat 2 County

1 96 James Ainley Dash AC U13 M 28.7 CHESH

2 137 Oscar Johnson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 28.8 CHESH

3 31 Daniel Pagan West Cheshire AC U13 M 31.4 CHESH

4 144 Harry Boyd Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 31.4 CHESH

5 99 Oscar Stone Handforth, Wilmslow & Alderley AC U13 M 33.1 CHESH

T20 U13 Boys U13M 200m Heat 3 County

1 203 Jacob Birtles Halton & Frodsham AV U13 M 27.9 CHESH

2 23 Ben Lee Vale Royal AC U13 M 28.3 CHESH

3 220 Dean Rix Halton & Frodsham AV U13 M 30.0 CHESH

4 72 Daniel Jakeman Vale Royal AC U13 M 30.1 CHESH

5 74 Sam Grinter West Cheshire AC U13 M 31.9 CHESH

6 97 Matthew Ainley Dash AC U13 M 33.0 CHESH

T22 U13 Girls U13F 800m Heat 1 County

1 181 Elizabeth Wright Halton & Frodsham AV U13 F 2:43.23 CHESH

2 40 Rachel Carter Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 2:44.51 CHESH

3 48 Eve Cobey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 2:45.69 CHESH

4 230 Elouise Angus Halton & Frodsham AV U13 F 3:01.32 CHESH

5 232 Ellie Grinell Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 3:07.62 CHESH

6 196 Jessica Wall Warrington AC U13 F 3:27.66 CHESH

T22 U13 Girls U13F 800m Heat 2 County

1 47 Issy Clarke West Cheshire AC U13 F 2:39.90 CHESH

2 32 Emily Lowery Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 2:43.00 CHESH

3 739 Caitlin Dimmick Vale Royal AC U13 F 2:44.50 CHESH

4 120 Abby Watling Halton & Frodsham AV U13 F 2:51.77 CHESH

5 52 Ellie Finn West Cheshire AC U13 F 3:01.91 CHESH

6 119 Sophie Ferguson Halton & Frodsham AV U13 F 3:07.99 CHESH

T22 U13 Girls U13F 800m Heat 3 County

1 513 Keely Hodgkinson Leigh Harriers& AC U13 F 2:34.65 GMAA

2 592 Eleanor Kenny Manchester Harriers & AC U13 F 2:39.46 GMAA

3 522 Anna Phillips Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 2:42.54 GMAA

4 661 Sanna McLean Leigh Harriers& AC U13 F 2:45.72 GMAA

5 715 Mia Gibboros - U13 F 2:56.73 GMAA

6 614 Lydia Butt Manchester Harriers & AC U13 F 3:06.74 GMAA

7 684 Lucie Wolfenden Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 3:16.53 GMAA
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Greater Manchester Athletic Association

County Championships held on Saturday May 11th  2013 (DAY ONE)

at Longford Park, Stretford

T22 U13 Girls U13F 800m Heat 4 County

1 576 Natasha Harrison Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 2:34.23 GMAA

2 588 Megan Taylor Manchester Harriers & AC U13 F 2:36.66 GMAA

3 741 Holly Jackson East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 F 2:38.04 GMAA

4 598 Alice Stiles Manchester Harriers & AC U13 F 2:38.73 GMAA

5 518 Tia Blissett Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 2:38.77 GMAA

6 542 Bethany Thornton Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 2:39.44 GMAA

7 740 Holly Pelter Salford Metropolitan AC U13 F 2:40.47 GMAA

T23 U13 Girls U13F 70mH County

1 702 Charlotte Plant Bolton United Harriers & AC U13 F 12.52 GMAA

2 585 Tess McHugh Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 12.52 GMAA

3 730 Jameelah Dogundudu Trafford AC U13 F 12.75 GMAA

4 595 Rebekah Hopper Wigan & District Harriers & AC U13 F 17.13 GMAA

5 547 Megan Lasseter Dash AC U13 F 17.64 GMAA

T23 U13 Girls U13F 70mH County

1 87 Maisie Tipping West Cheshire AC U13 F 12.09 CHESH

2 153 Catherine Giller Dash AC U13 F 13.24 CHESH

3 231 Phoebe Houghton Dash AC U13 F 15.31 CHESH

4 121 Skye Marsh Halton & Frodsham AV U13 F 15.47 CHESH

T23 U13 Girls U13F 70mH County

1 84 Ellie Jackson Vale Royal AC U13 F 11.58 CHESH

2 152 Alice Giller Dash AC U13 F 13.56 CHESH

3 230 Elouise Angus Halton & Frodsham AV U13 F 16.69 CHESH

4 200 Rukayatu Shonibare Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 17.78 CHESH

T24 U15 Girls U15F 75mH County

1 738 Anna Chadbond Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 F 12.24 GMAA

2 742 Kim Snape Trafford AC U15 F 13.47 GMAA

3 512 Annie Williams Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 13.65 GMAA

4 703 Alana Edwards Trafford AC U15 F 13.78 GMAA

T24 U15 Girls U15F 75mH County

1 584 Meg McHugh Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 12.72 GMAA

2 560 Grace Bower Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 12.94 GMAA

3 724 Sophie Ullah Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 13.28 GMAA

4 664 Ellie Gettnby Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 F 13.63 GMAA

T24 U15 Girls U15F 75mH County

1 13 Chloe Esegbona City of Stoke AC U15 F 12.29 CHESH

2 89 Sophie Decker Dash AC U15 F 12.97 CHESH

3 10 Lili Boyle Trafford AC U15 F 13.44 CHESH

4 222 Hannah Shaw Warrington AC U15 F 14.31 CHESH

T25 U13 Boys U13M 75mH County

1 725 Luke Chesters Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 13.38 GMAA

2 516 Harry Steed Salford Metropolitan AC U13 M 13.78 GMAA

3 719 George Hurst Trafford AC U13 M 14.58 GMAA

4 570 James Coghlan Bury AC U13 M 14.87 GMAA

5 686 Colin Avison Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 16.85 GMAA

results on www.traffordac.co.uk Produced by Alan Johnson



Greater Manchester Athletic Association

County Championships held on Saturday May 11th  2013 (DAY ONE)

at Longford Park, Stretford

T25 U13 Boys U13M 75mH County

1 169 Ewan Bradley West Cheshire AC U13 M 13.05 CHESH

2 73 Cameron Stewart Dash AC U13 M 13.75 CHESH

3 190 Michael Lynch Warrington AC U13 M 15.47 CHESH

4 97 Matthew Ainley Dash AC U13 M 16.45 CHESH

5 207 Peter Goodfellow Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 17.66 CHESH

6 143 Jack Croker Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 19.12 CHESH

T27 U17 Women U17F 80mH County

1 729 Tameka Cuff Trafford AC U17 F 12.21 GMAA 1

2 36 Katie Frith Vale Royal AC U17 F 12.51 CHESH 1

3 561 J'nae Ward Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 13.06 GMAA 2

4 162 Emma Fowler Crewe & Nantwich AC U17 F 13.25 CHESH 2

5 579 Zoe Hughes Wigan & District Harriers & AC U17 F 13.31 GMAA 3

6 687 Benedicte Sergeant Bury AC U17 F 15.74 GMAA 4

T28 U15 Boys U15M 80mH County

1 235 Cameron Meakin Warrington AC U15 M 11.93 CHESH

2 171 Olly McCormick Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 12.93 CHESH

3 101 Chris Fance Larkin Halton & Frodsham AV U15 M 15.76 CHESH

4 75 Robert Finnis Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 16.82 CHESH

T28 U15 Boys U15M 80mH County

1 743 Will Aldres Trafford AC U15 M 12.01 GMAA

2 712 Ehis Ilozabhie Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 12.88 GMAA

3 553 Thomas Hesketh East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 17.56 GMAA

T30 Senior Men SENM 3000m County

1 233 F Owen Vale Royal AC U17 M 9:54.41 CHESH

2 227 Leighton Sharman Warrington AC U17 M 9:56.84 CHESH

3 175 Daniel Morrison Vale Royal AC U17 M 9:58.30 CHESH

4 8 Mark Davies West Cheshire AC SEN M 10:01.84 CHESH

5 234 Steven Caldwell Vale Royal AC SEN F 10:11.73 CHESH

T33 U17 Men U17M 100mH County

1 38 Ashley Kirsopp Warrington AC U17 M 13.93 CHESH

2 613 Jess Taylor Sale Harriers Manchester SEN F 14.47 GMAA

3 229 Olivia Montez-Brown West Cheshire AC U20 F 15.92 CHESH

4 599 Jack Leadbetter Altrincham & District AC U17 M 17.48 GMAA

T35 Senior Men SENM 110mH County

1 117 Ashley Pritchard Macclesfield Harriers & AC SEN M 17.5 CHESH

T36 U15 Girls U15F 75mH County

1 738 Anna Chadbond Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 F 12.32 GMAA

2 584 Meg McHugh Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 12.52 GMAA

3 560 Grace Bower Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 12.71 GMAA

4 742 Kim Snape Trafford AC U15 F 12.97 GMAA

5 724 Sophie Ullah Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 13.09 GMAA

T37a U13 Boys U13M 200m County

1 23 Ben Lee Vale Royal AC U13 M 27.76 CHESH

2 203 Jacob Birtles Halton & Frodsham AV U13 M 27.81 CHESH

3 96 James Ainley Dash AC U13 M 28.28 CHESH

4 137 Oscar Johnson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 28.94 CHESH

5 220 Dean Rix Halton & Frodsham AV U13 M 30.17 CHESH

6 95 Alexander Mason West Cheshire AC U13 M 32.14 CHESH
results on www.traffordac.co.uk Produced by Alan Johnson



Greater Manchester Athletic Association

County Championships held on Saturday May 11th  2013 (DAY ONE)

at Longford Park, Stretford

T38 U17 Women U17F 300m County

1 28 Elizabeth Smith Warrington AC U17 F 44.06 CHESH 1

2 575 Caitlaon Whitehead Manchester Harriers & AC U17 F 44.62 GMAA 1

3 34 Freya Taylor-Hatswell Crewe & Nantwich AC U17 F 44.67 CHESH 2 2

4 509 Lucy Phillpotts Horwich RMI Harriers & AC U17 F 45.06 GMAA

T39 U15 Boys U15M 300m County

1 563 Daniel Shields Leigh Harriers& AC U15 M 39.82 GMAA

2 701 Anthony Bruton Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 41.85 GMAA

3 603 Rory Canham Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 42.41 GMAA

4 553 Thomas Hesketh East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 48.73 GMAA

T39 U15 Boys U15M 300m County

1 736 Tomas Coen Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 M 40.42 GMAA

2 744 Darnell Bell Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 40.85 GMAA

3 530 George Lewis East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 44.54 GMAA

4 733 Jakada Sandiford Ribble Valley AC U15 M 44.88 GMAA

T39 U15 Boys U15M 300m County

1 3 James Ratcliffe Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 39.07 CHESH

2 113 Mark Hearn West Cheshire AC U15 M 42.43 CHESH

3 236 Conor Austin Warrington AC U15 M 43.77 CHESH

4 147 Luca Tron Halton & Frodsham AV U15 M 49.10 CHESH

5 115 James Dykes Warrington AC U15 M 54.52 CHESH

T39a IPC County

1 623 Stuart Bloor (W) Stockport Harriers & AC SEN M 58.12 IPC

2 618 Anthony Gotts (W) Clayton le Moor AC SEN M 64.25 IPC

3 624 Daniel Bramhall (W) Stockport Harriers & AC SEN M 77.29 IPC

4 748 Michael Taylor - SEN M 92.51 IPC

5 620 Tiaan Bosch (W) Leeds City AC SEN M 94.64 IPC

T39a IPC County

1 625 Dagan Roberts (W) Leeds City AC U15 M 94.32 IPC

2 626 Cat Stott (W) Manchester Kestrels U15 F 111.09 IPC

3 750 Andrew Small - SEN N DQ IPC

T39a IPC County

1 621 Connor Rooney (W) Knowsley Challenge U15 M 1:25.75 IPC

2 627 Carly Tait (W) Stockport Harriers & AC SEN F 2:07.58 IPC

3 747 Lottie Wilcock - U13 F 2:11.28 IPC

4 617 Ben Challander (W) Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 2:19.21 IPC

T40 U20 Men U20M 400m County

1 78 James  Webster Warrington AC U20 M 50.18 CHESH 1

2 692 Kobefo Ntabejane Sale Harriers Manchester U20 M 52.68 GMAA 1

3 206 Tom Boyers Crewe & Nantwich AC U20 M 53.48 CHESH 2

4 79 Nathan Finnis Macclesfield Harriers & AC U20 M 54.79 CHESH 3

t41 Senior Men SENM 400m County

1 559 Joel Richardson Trafford AC SEN M 52.15 GMAA

2 82 Alan Littler West Cheshire AC SEN M 57.17 CHESH

3 652 Graeme Ballard (A) Chorley Triathlon and Athletic Club SEN M 1:00.96 IPC
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Greater Manchester Athletic Association

County Championships held on Saturday May 11th  2013 (DAY ONE)

at Longford Park, Stretford

T42 U20 Women U20F 400m Heat 1 County

1 503 Sophie Preecce Altrincham & District AC U20 F 57.80 GMAA 1

2 508 Amy Phillpotts Horwich RMI Harriers & AC U20 F 1:01.14 GMAA 2

3 558 Gabriella Guarnieri East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U20 F 1:06.48 GMAA 3

4 134 Emma Scott Halton & Frodsham AV U20 F 1:07.43 CHESH 1

5 638 Laura Rawlins (A) Trafford AC U17 F 1:25.45 IPC

T43 Senior Women SENF 400m Heat 1 County

1 519 Jennifer Simmons Sale Harriers Manchester SEN F 57.27 GMAA

2 521 Bethany Hirst East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC SEN F 59.77 GMAA

T44 U17 Men U17M 400m County

1 807 Lamiko Thomas Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 51.88 GMAA

2 808 James Lovell Horwich RMI Harriers & AC U17 M 52.78 GMAA

3 713 Adam Weir Wigan & District Harriers & AC U17 M 53.15 GMAA

4 709 Felix Tighe Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 53.35 GMAA

5 578 Nick Barratt Dash A U17 M 53.98 GMAA

T44 U17 Men U17M 400m County

1 30 Matthew Pagan West Cheshire AC U17 M 51.66 CHESH

2 149 Zac Barnsley West Cheshire AC U17 M 54.42 CHESH

3 35 Jacob Brown Crewe & Nantwich AC U17 M 54.61 CHESH

T45 U13 Boys U13M 800m County

1 725 Luke Chesters Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 2:20.75 GMAA

2 527 Marcus Dey Bury AC U13 M 2:23.19 GMAA

3 607 Ben Forrest Bury AC U13 M 2:30.20 GMAA

4 586 Connor Fazakerley Manchester Harriers & AC U13 M 2:30.76 GMAA

5 501 Joseph Wane Leigh Harriers& AC U13 M 2:35.32 GMAA

6 523 Ben McLaughlin Leigh Harriers& AC U13 M 2:40.12 GMAA

T45 U13 Boys U13M 800m County

1 23 Ben Lee Vale Royal AC U13 M 2:22.14 CHESH

2 22 Samuel Evans Warrington AC U13 M 2:27.38 CHESH

3 203 Jacob Birtles Halton & Frodsham AV U13 M 2:28.84 CHESH

4 138 Sonny Dean West Cheshire AC U13 M 2:33.80 CHESH

5 144 Harry Boyd Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 2:35.36 CHESH

6 44 James Wilson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 2:36.79 CHESH

7 20 John Humphries Vale Royal AC U13 M 2:41.98 CHESH

8 141 Paul Morrison West Cheshire AC U13 M 2:43.44 CHESH

9 71 Ben Harrison Warrington AC U13 M 2:46.88 CHESH

10 95 Alexander Mason West Cheshire AC U13 M 2:48.31 CHESH

11 99 Oscar Stone Handforth, Wilmslow & Alderley AC U13 M 2:48.95 CHESH

12 70 Sam Washington Vale Royal AC U13 M 2:54.67 CHESH

13 207 Peter Goodfellow Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 2:54.84 CHESH

14 98 Joseph Williams Warrington AC U13 M 2:55.55 CHESH

15 143 Jack Croker Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 3:07.17 CHESH
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County Championships held on Saturday May 11th  2013 (DAY ONE)

at Longford Park, Stretford

T46 U13 Girls U13F 800m Heat 1 County

1 513 Keely Hodgkinson Leigh Harriers& AC U13 F 2:30.60 GMAA 1

2 576 Natasha Harrison Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 2:30.61 GMAA 2

3 592 Eleanor Kenny Manchester Harriers & AC U13 F 2:37.13 GMAA 3

4 588 Megan Taylor Manchester Harriers & AC U13 F 2:37.97 GMAA 4

5 598 Alice Stiles Manchester Harriers & AC U13 F 2:38.91 GMAA 5

6 47 Issy Clarke West Cheshire AC U13 F 2:39.37 CHESH 1

7 32 Emily Lowery Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 2:40.33 CHESH 2

8 741 Holly Jackson East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 F 2:46.45 GMAA 6

9 40 Rachel Carter Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 2:52.98 CHESH 3

10 181 Elizabeth Wright Halton & Frodsham AV U13 F 2:58.75 CHESH 4

11 48 Eve Cobey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F DISQ CHESH 5

.

T47 U15 Girls U15F 800m FINAL County

1 33 Katue Lowery Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 F 2:17.37 CHESH

2 19 Melissa Boyer Warrington AC U15 F 2:20.05 CHESH

3 88 Sarah McGrail Warrington AC U15 F 2:23.79 CHESH

4 57 Victoria Ramsbottom Warrington AC U15 F 2:28.18 CHESH

5 198 Cara Gibbons Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F 2:29.55 CHESH

6 202 Georgia Aston-Massey Warrington AC U15 F 2:31.98 CHESH

7 127 Ellie Tron Halton & Frodsham AV U15 F 3:08.03 CHESH

T47 U15 Girls U15F 800m FINAL County

1 525 Aine Cunningham Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 2:23.98 GMAA

2 806 Katy Wjiteoak Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 2:26.13 GMAA

3 811 Danielle Stringer Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 2:27.47 GMAA

4 802 Ellie Robinson Wigan & District Harriers & AC U15 F 2:33.59 GMAA

5 745 Alana Brackley East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 F 2:35.09 GMAA

6 746 Gabrielle Kelly Trafford AC U15 F 2:36.12 GMAA

7 560 Grace Bower Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 2:36.69 GMAA

8 805 Hannah Richardson Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 2:37.89 GMAA

9 810 Liberty Haywood-Percival Salford Metropolitan AC U15 F 2:38.05 GMAA

7 539 Alice Bruce Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 2:38.59 GMAA

8 606 Chiara Young Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 2:53.41 GMAA

9 698 Chevin Cameron Trafford AC U15 M DNF GMAA

T48 U15 Boys U15M 800m Heat 4 County

1 102 Jack Evans Warrington AC U15 M 2:11.61 CHESH

2 173 Callum Ahern Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 2:12.82 CHESH

3 6 Charlie Candlish Unattached U15 M 2:15.43 CHESH

4 239 Luke Gamble Warrington AC U15 M 2:21.52 CHESH

5 238 Jack Stubbicks Warrington AC U15 M 2:27.82 CHESH

6 237 Samantha Rostron Warrington AC U15 M 2:28.72 CHESH

7 101 Chris Fance Larkin Halton & Frodsham AV U15 M 2:31.89 CHESH

8 105 Niklas Edler Handforth, Wilmslow & Alderley AC U15 M 2:37.16 CHESH

9 146 Joseph Morrison West Cheshire AC U15 M 2:43.13 CHESH

T48 U15 Boys U15M 800m Heat 1 County

1 602 Adam Kinghorn Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 2:13.85 GMAA

2 580 Henry Lucas Wigan & District Harriers & AC U15 M 2:15.96 GMAA

3 803 Dillon Cooper East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 2:19.72 GMAA

4 601 Colin Daly Trafford AC U15 M 2:21.57 GMAA

5 812 Mikey Kingston Trafford AC U15 M 2:27.22 GMAA

6 530 George Lewis East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 2:30.19 GMAA

7 809 Matty Fox Manchester Harriers & AC U15 M 2:30.49 GMAA

8 504 Jacob Briscoe Leigh Harriers& AC U15 M 2:30.81 GMAA

9 675 John Trotman East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 2:33.59 GMAA
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County Championships held on Saturday May 11th  2013 (DAY ONE)

at Longford Park, Stretford

F01 U13 Girls U13F Final Long Jump County Chesh GMAA

1 661 Sanna McLean Leigh Harriers& AC U13 F 3.88 GMAA 1

2 517 Helena Norris Horwich RMI Harriers & AC U13 F 3.50 GMAA 2

3 569 Harriet Vaughan Bury AC U13 F 3.39 GMAA 3

4 659 Emma Loftus Bolton United Harriers & AC U13 F 3.37 GMAA 4

5 547 Megan Lasseter Dash AC U13 F 3.36 GMAA 5

6 595 Rebekah Hopper Wigan & District Harriers & AC U13 F 3.03 GMAA 6

F01 U13 Girls U13F Final Long Jump County Chesh GMAA

1 84 Ellie Jackson Vale Royal AC U13 F 4.54 CHESH 1

2 83 Emily Jarad Dash AC U13 F 4.42 CHESH 2

3 153 Catherine Giller Dash AC U13 F 4.12 CHESH 3

4 50 Katie Waterworth Dash AC U13 F 4.07 CHESH 4

5 47 Issy Clarke West Cheshire AC U13 F 3.87 CHESH 5

6 48 Eve Cobey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 3.83 CHESH 6

7 52 Ellie Finn West Cheshire AC U13 F 3.50 CHESH 7

8 46 Josephine Elliot Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 3.30 CHESH 8

9 200 Rukayatu Shonibare Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 3.28 CHESH 9

10 121 Skye Marsh Halton & Frodsham AV U13 F 2.81 CHESH 10

11 154 Olivia Jackson Dash AC U13 F 2.70 CHESH 11

12 122 Hannah Boyd Halton & Frodsham AV U13 F 2.36 CHESH 12

F02 U15 Girls U15F Final Hammer County Chesh GMAA

1 662 Freya Dooner Salford Metropolitan AC U13 F 26.68 GMAA 1

2 42 Jenny Pyatt Halton & Frodsham AV U15 F 22.90 CHESH 1

3 524 Emma Lowe Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 22.66 GMAA 2

F03 U15 Boys U15M Final Hammer County Chesh GMAA

1 677 William Schofield Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 26.85 GMAA 1

F04 U17 Men U17M Final Hammer County Chesh GMAA

1 567 Jack Mirfin East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 M 55.11 GMAA 1

2 689 Josh Booth Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 40.95 GMAA 2

3 213 Dean Valentine Crewe & Nantwich AC U17 M 19.57 CHESH 1

F05 U17 Women U17F Final Hammer County Chesh GMAA

1 597 Annabel Dowd Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 19.33 GMAA 0 1

F06 U20 Women U20F Final Hammer County Chesh GMAA

1 24 Jenni Potter West Cheshire AC U20 F 35.80 CHESH 1

2 540 Jasmine Burke Sale Harriers Manchester U20 F 34.64 GMAA 1

3 596 Emilie Cooper Salford Metropolitan AC U20 F 12.79 GMAA 2

F07 Senior WomenSENF Final Hammer County Chesh GMAA

4 632 Bethan Lishman (A) Wigan & District Harriers & AC SEN F 40.48 IPC

1 678 Melanie Lee Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC SEN F 31.05 GMAA 1

2 577 Sharon Harper Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC SEN F 26.38 GMAA 2

3 14 Claire Irons Blackpool, Wyre and Fylde AC SEN F 22.97 CHESH 1

5 634 Emily Rawlins (A) Trafford AC SEN F 21.55 IPC

F08 U15 Boys U15M Final Pole Vault Heat 1 County Chesh GMAA

1 999 NO COMPETITORS DECLARED 0 0 0
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Greater Manchester Athletic Association

County Championships held on Saturday May 11th  2013 (DAY ONE)

at Longford Park, Stretford

F09 U15 Girls U15F Final Pole Vault County Chesh GMAA

1 512 Annie Williams Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 2.40 GMAA 1

2 123 Tiana Walton Deeside AAC U15 F 2.10 CHESH 1

3 664 Ellie Gettnby Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 F 2.00 GMAA 1

F10 U17 Women U17F Final Pole Vault Heat 1 County Chesh GMAA

1 5 Chloe Doggett Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 F 2.10 CHESH 1

F11 U17 Men U17M Final Pole Vault Heat 1 County Chesh GMAA

1 660 Zach Harrop Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 3.00 GMAA 0 1

2 534 Eleanor Dacre Horwich RMI Harriers & AC U15 F NHR GMAA

F12 U20 Women U20F Final Pole Vault Heat 3 County Chesh GMAA

1 214 Gemma Valentine Crewe & Nantwich AC U20 F 2.20 CHESH 1

2 596 Emilie Cooper Salford Metropolitan AC U20 F NHR GMAA

3 663 Sara McKeever Sale Harriers Manchester U20 F NHR GMAA

F13 Senior WomenSENF Final Pole Vault Heat 1 County Chesh GMAA

1 512 Annie Williams Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 2.40 GMAA 1

2 123 Tiana Walton Deeside AAC U15 F 2.10 CHESH 1

3 664 Ellie Gettnby Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 F 2.00 GMAA 2

F14 U20 Men U20M Final Hammer County Chesh GMAA

1 723 Jack Barton East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U20 M 48.19 GMAA 1

2 722 Jack Vickery Blackburn Harriers & AC U20 M 46.02 GMAA 2

F15 Senior Men SENM Final Hammer Heat 1 County Chesh GMAA

1 81 David McKay West Cheshire AC SEN M 46.38 CHESH 1

2 682 Richard Smith Salford Metropolitan AC SEN M 20.05 GMAA 1

F16 U17 Men Final Triple Jump County Chesh GMAA

1 616 Kevin Metzger Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 12.31 GMAA 0 1

F16 U20 Men U20M Final Triple Jump County Chesh GMAA

1 219 Adam Howell Sale Harriers Manchester U20 M 13.80 CHESH 1

12

F17 Senior Men SENM Final Triple Jump County Chesh GMAA

1 728 M Fennell Manchester Harriers & AC SEN M 11.93 GMAA 0 1

F18 U15 Girls U15F Final Shot Heat 1 County Chesh GMAA

1 538 Gemma Kinsley Wigan & District Harriers & AC U15 F 10.39 GMAA 1

8 724 Sophie Ullah Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 9.11 GMAA 2

3 42 Jenny Pyatt Halton & Frodsham AV U15 F 8.82 CHESH 1

10 662 Freya Dooner Salford Metropolitan AC U13 F 8.25 GMAA 3

9 12 Ellie Mccarthy Deeside AAC U15 F 7.99 CHESH 2

7 560 Grace Bower Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 7.47 GMAA 4

5 524 Emma Lowe Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 7.06 GMAA 5

6 157 Niamh Lewis Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 F 6.34 CHESH 2

4 91 Emily Ashman Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F 5.88 CHESH 4

2 633 Danielle Bradshaw (A) East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 F 3.85 IPC

11 201 Samantha Smith Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F NJR CHESH
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Greater Manchester Athletic Association

County Championships held on Saturday May 11th  2013 (DAY ONE)

at Longford Park, Stretford

F19 U17 men U17M Final High Jump County Chesh GMAA

1 174 Alex Cridland Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 M 1.75 CHESH 1

2 566 Ben Rowen Altrincham & District AC U17 M 1.60 GMAA 1

3 215 Harry Valentine Crewe & Nantwich AC U17 M 1.50 CHESH 2

4 691 Thomas Halliwell Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 M 1.45 GMAA 2

F20 U20 Men U20M Final High Jump County Chesh GMAA

1 217 Adrian Tomlinson Vale Royal AC U20 M 1.85 CHESH 1

F21 Senior Men SENM Final High Jump Heat 1 County Chesh GMAA

1 749 Jonathan Edwards Broom-Edwards - SEN M 1.95 IPC 0

2 82 Alan Littler West Cheshire AC SEN M 1.65 CHESH 1

F22 U13 Girls U13F Final Javelin County Chesh GMAA

1 2 Emma Howe West Cheshire AC U13 F 24.38 CHESH 1

2 52 Ellie Finn West Cheshire AC U13 F 16.61 CHESH 2

3 40 Rachel Carter Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 14.79 CHESH 3

4 595 Rebekah Hopper Wigan & District Harriers & AC U13 F 9.59 GMAA 1

5 732 Millie Ashurst Wigan & District Harriers & AC U13 F 8.92 GMAA 2

F23 U13 Boys U13M Final Javelin FINAL County Chesh GMAA

1 516 Harry Steed Salford Metropolitan AC U13 M 27.83 GMAA 1

2 68 William Scott West Cheshire AC U13 M 26.09 CHESH 1

3 570 James Coghlan Bury AC U13 M 23.49 GMAA 2

4 9 Jac Goodall West Cheshire AC U13 M 22.88 CHESH 2

5 720 Billy Kinsley Wigan & District Harriers & AC U13 M 21.31 GMAA 3

6 695 Nathan Booth Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 20.19 GMAA 4

7 74 Sam Grinter West Cheshire AC U13 M 19.23 CHESH 3

8 97 Matthew Ainley Dash AC U13 M 18.43 CHESH 4

9 69 Jordan Kelly Vale Royal AC U13 M 17.18 CHESH 5

10 719 George Hurst Trafford AC U13 M 16.00 GMAA 5

11 207 Peter Goodfellow Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 15.22 CHESH 6

12 143 Jack Croker Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 13.31 CHESH 7

F24 U20 Men U20M Final Pole Vault County Chesh GMAA

1 700 Jacob Sutcliffe Sale Harriers Manchester U20 M 3.90 GMAA 1

2 671 Sammy Ballak Sale Harriers Manchester SEN M 3.70 GMAA 2

F25 Senior Men SENM Final Pole Vault County Chesh GMAA

1 999 NO COMPETITORS DECLARED 0 0 0

F25aSenior Men SENM Final Seated Club

1 999 NO COMPETITORS DECLARED 0 0 0

F25bU17 Women / SMU17F / SM Final Seated Discus

1 629 Kieran Tscherniawsky (S) Charnwood AC SEN M 31.51 IPC

2 628 Stephen Miller (S) Gateshead Harriers & AC SEN M 29.53 IPC

3 658 Jade Mullin (A) East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 F 11.20 IPC
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Greater Manchester Athletic Association

County Championships held on Saturday May 11th  2013 (DAY ONE)

at Longford Park, Stretford

F26 U13 Boys U13M Final Long Jump County Chesh GMAA

1 137 Oscar Johnson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 4.50 CHESH 1

2 570 James Coghlan Bury AC U13 M 4.26 GMAA 1

3 502 Connor Patterson Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 4.21 GMAA 2

4 96 James Ainley Dash AC U13 M 4.08 CHESH 2

5 169 Ewan Bradley West Cheshire AC U13 M 4.07 CHESH 3

6 44 James Wilson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 4.06 CHESH 6

7 7 Finlay Law Vale Royal AC U13 M 3.98 CHESH 5

8 719 George Hurst Trafford AC U13 M 3.93 GMAA 3

9 144 Harry Boyd Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 3.78 CHESH 6

10 190 Michael Lynch Warrington AC U13 M 3.58 CHESH 7

11 90 Lauren Ferris Warrington AC U15 F 3.46 CHESH 8

12 141 Paul Morrison West Cheshire AC U13 M 3.12 CHESH 9

F27 U17 women U17F Final Long Jump County Chesh GMAA

1 60 Laura Pegler Dash AC U17 F 5.04 CHESH 1

2 579 Zoe Hughes Wigan & District Harriers & AC U17 F 4.80 GMAA 1

3 537 Gemma Hopley Manchester Harriers & AC U17 F 4.75 GMAA 2

4 162 Emma Fowler Crewe & Nantwich AC U17 F 4.69 CHESH 2

5 688 Kate Hill Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 4.51 GMAA 3

6 43 Amy Williams Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F NRJ CHESH ######

F28 U20 Women U20F Final Long Jump County Chesh GMAA

1 229 Olivia Montez-Brown West Cheshire AC U20 F 5.36 CHESH 1

2 224 Lisa Jame Sale Harriers Manchester U20 F 5.29 CHESH 2

3 134 Emma Scott Halton & Frodsham AV U20 F 4.71 CHESH 3

F29 Senior WomenSENF Final Long Jump County Chesh GMAA

1 521 Bethany Hirst East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC SEN F 5.33 GMAA 1

2 16 Heather Robbins Crewe & Nantwich AC SEN F 5.10 CHESH 1

3 228 Samantha Fraser Wigan Harriers & AC SEN F 4.92 CHESH 2

F30 U13 Girls U13F Final High Jump County Chesh GMAA

1 598 Alice Stiles Manchester Harriers & AC U13 F 1.35 GMAA 1

2 87 Maisie Tipping West Cheshire AC U13 F 1.35 CHESH 1

3 83 Emily Jarad Dash AC U13 F 1.25 CHESH 2

4 710 Alfi Farrell East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 F 1.25 GMAA 2

5 119 Sophie Ferguson Halton & Frodsham AV U13 F 1.25 CHESH 3

6 86 Joanna Ravenscroft Warrington AC U13 F 1.20 CHESH 3

7 517 Helena Norris Horwich RMI Harriers & AC U13 F 1.15 GMAA 3

8 659 Emma Loftus Bolton United Harriers & AC U13 F 1.15 GMAA 4

9 152 Alice Giller Dash AC U13 F 1.10 CHESH 5

10 231 Phoebe Houghton Dash AC U13 F 1.05 CHESH 6

11 50 Katie Waterworth Dash AC U13 F NHR CHESH ######

F31 U15 Girls U15F Final High Jump County Chesh GMAA

1 737 Georgia Lever Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 F 1.45 GMAA 1

2 12 Ellie Mccarthy Deeside AAC U15 F 1.40 CHESH 1

3 89 Sophie Decker Dash AC U15 F 1.40 CHESH 2

4 574 Zalika Williams Trafford AC U15 F 1.40 GMAA 2

5 222 Hannah Shaw Warrington AC U15 F 1.30 CHESH 3

6 218 Lizzie Stanway Dash AC U15 F 1.20 CHESH 1

F32 U20 Men U20M Final Discus County Chesh GMAA

1 116 Fraser Ashman Crewe & Nantwich AC U20 M 39.84 CHESH 1

F33 Senior Men SENM Final Discus County Chesh GMAA
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1 642 Josh Bain (A) Chelmsford AC U20 M 40.05 IPC

2 118 Richard Stocker West Cheshire AC SEN M 37.31 CHESH 1

3 151 Damon Cripps Unattached SEN M 34.59 CHESH 2

4 117 Ashley Pritchard Macclesfield Harriers & AC SEN M 29.53 CHESH 3

5 645 Sean Clare (A) Leigh Harriers& AC SEN M 26.24 IPC

6 646 James Finlay (A) Lanc & Morecombe AC SEN M 24.62 IPC

7 647 Darren Stafford (A) East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC SEN M 24.03 IPC

F34 U13 Girls U13F Final Shot County Chesh GMAA

1 181 Elizabeth Wright Halton & Frodsham AV U13 F 6.50 CHESH 1

2 152 Alice Giller Dash AC U13 F 6.10 CHESH 2

3 614 Lydia Butt Manchester Harriers & AC U13 F 4.82 GMAA 1

4 85 Lauren Ainley Dash AC U13 F 4.80 CHESH 3

F35 U15 Girls U15F Final Javelin County Chesh GMAA

1 538 Gemma Kinsley Wigan & District Harriers & AC U15 F 29.52 GMAA 1

2 42 Jenny Pyatt Halton & Frodsham AV U15 F 28.04 CHESH 1

3 216 Eleanor Toms Dash AC U15 F 21.90 CHESH 2

4 91 Emily Ashman Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F 15.96 CHESH 3

F35aU17 Women / SMU17F / SM Final Seated Shot

1 629 Kieran Tscherniawsky (S) Charnwood AC SEN M 9.22 IPC

2 658 Jade Mullin (A) East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 F 4.35 IPC

F36 U17 Men U17M Final Long Jump County Chesh GMAA

1 605 Jerell Marchan Trafford AC U17 M 6.48 GMAA 1

2 149 Zac Barnsley West Cheshire AC U17 M 5.61 CHESH 1

3 578 Nick Barratt Dash A U17 M 5.52 GMAA 2

4 566 Ben Rowen Altrincham & District AC U17 M 4.74 GMAA 3

F37 U15 Boys U15M Final Long Jump County Chesh GMAA

1 693 Callum Elliott Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 M 5.77 GMAA 0 1

2 587 Joshua Pemberton Trafford AC U15 M 5.52 GMAA 2

3 235 Cameron Meakin Warrington AC U15 M 5.45 CHESH 1

4 712 Ehis Ilozabhie Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 5.34 GMAA 3

5 171 Olly McCormick Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 4.86 CHESH 2

6 572 Louis Cater Wigan & District Harriers & AC U15 M 4.66 GMAA 4

7 603 Rory Canham Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 4.66 GMAA 4

8 101 Chris Fance Larkin Halton & Frodsham AV U15 M 4.57 CHESH 3

9 530 George Lewis East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 4.41 GMAA 6

10 146 Joseph Morrison West Cheshire AC U15 M 4.31 CHESH 4

11 147 Luca Tron Halton & Frodsham AV U15 M 4.19 CHESH 5

12 653 Joseph Gray (A) Gateshead Harriers & AC U15 M 3.80 IPC

F38 U20 Men U20M Final Javelin County Chesh GMAA

1 116 Fraser Ashman Crewe & Nantwich AC U20 M 45.07 CHESH 1

2 642 Josh Bain (A) Chelmsford AC U20 M 34.44 IPC

F39 Senior Men SENM Final Javelin County Chesh GMAA

1 81 Chris McKay West Cheshire AC SEN M 64.36 CHESH 1

2 117 Chris Pritchard Macclesfield Harriers & AC SEN M 38.78 CHESH 2

3 861 Chris Clark Wigan Harriers SEN M 23.77 GMAA 1

4 640 Chris Williams (A) GBWAA SEN M 22.22 IPC

5 735 Chris Everett Trafford AC SEN M 21.00 GMAA 2

6 647 Chris Stafford (A) East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC SEN M 19.69 IPC
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